

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 32684 of 2024

Applicant :- Bheem Gautam

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Kumar Ankit Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. Sri Kumar Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ram Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for the State are present.
2. This is second bail application.
3. List with previous papers at an early date before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 4.9.2024

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)