

**Court No. - 64**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 32684  
of 2024

**Applicant :-** Bheem Gautam

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Kumar Ankit Srivastava

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Brijesh Kumar  
Prajapati,G.A.,Maheshwari Prasad Srivastava,Vivek Kumar  
Singh

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.**

1. List revised.
2. Sri Kumar Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Satendra Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vivek Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri Jitendra Singh, learned counsel for State are present.
3. The Vakalatnama of Sri Vivek Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the first informant is not on record. Office to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a month's time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the statements of other witnesses examined in the trial.
5. Let the matter be listed on 08.10.2025.

**Order Date :-** 21.8.2025

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)