



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 32684 of 2024

Bheem Gautam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kumar Ankit Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Brijesh Kumar Prajapati, G.A.,
Maheshwari Prasad Srivastava, Vivek
Kumar Singh

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Ms. Bhavna Mishra, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Kumar Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Vivek Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the first informant, Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State and perused the record.

3. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that Sri Kumar Ankit Srivastava is not in town and hence he has not come to Court today and prays for an adjournment in the matter for one month. Prayer is allowed.

4. List on 27.3.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

February 12, 2026

Naresh